
February 13,2009

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND U.S. MAIL

Patrick Power
Administrative Law Judge
PUC Filing Center
Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215
P.O Box 2148
Salem, OR 97301-2551

RE: UM 1396 - Issues List

825 NE Multnomah. Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232

PacifiCorp supports the issues list filed by Staff on February 13,2009. A copy of this letter has
been served on the parties to this proceeding.

Sincerely,

rrY0l&~ ~l LU~I~.
Jordan A. White
Senior Counsel, Pacific Power



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 13th day of February, 2009, I caused to be served, via E-Mail and US Mail
(to those parties who have not waived paper service), a true and correct copy of the foregoing
document on the following named person(s) at his or her last-known addressees) indicated below.

Service List
Docket No. UM-1396

Irion Sanger
Davison VanCleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com

Janet L. Prewitt (W)
Department of Justice
Natural Resources Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem ,OR 97301-4096
Janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Randy Allphin (W)
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70
Boise, ID 83707-0070
rallphin@idahopower.com

Barton Kline (W)
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70
Boise, ID 83707-0070
bkline@idahopower.com

Wendy McIndoo (W)
McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW 6th Ave Ste 830
Portland, OR 97201
wendy@mcd-law.com

Vijay A. Satyal (W)
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion Street, NE
Salem, OR 97301
Vijay.a.satyal(cV,state.or.us

Michael T. Weirich (W)
Department of Justice
Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem ,OR 97301-4096
Michael.weirich(cV,doi .state.or. us

Ed Durrenberger
Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
Ed.durrenberger@state.or.us

Christa Bearry (W)
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70
Boise, ID 83707-0070
cbearry@idahopower.com

Michael Youngblood (W)
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70
Boise, ID 83707-0070
myoungblood@idahopower.com

Lisa F. Rackner (W)
McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW 6th Ave Ste 830
Portland, OR 97201
lisa@mcd-law.com

Randall Dahlgren
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St lWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com



J. Richard George
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC1301
Portland, OR 97204
Richard. george@pgn.com

Will K. Carey (W)
Annala, Carey, Baker, et aI.., PC
P.O. Box 325
Hood River, OR 97031
wcarey@hoodriverattorneys.com

Robert Jenks (W)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Peter J. Richardson (W)
Richardson & O'Leary PLLC
P.O. Box 7218
Boise, ID 83707
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Randall J. Falkenberg
RFI Consulting, Inc.
PMB 362
8343 Roswell Road
Sandy Springs, GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

G. Catriona McCracken (W)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Paul R. Woodin (W)
Community Renewable Energy Association
1113 Kelly Ave.
The Dalles, OR 97058
pwoodin@communityrenewables.com
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Coordinator, Administrative Services


